Res-Pg:1.9-1

Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE
OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Director Gary Quinn
Deputy Director Gerry P. Little
Commissioner Virginia E. Haines
Commissioner John P. Kelly
Commissioner Joseph H. Vicari
Board Meeting Agenda
Date:

Location:

Agenda: Authorizing a one (1) year Contract extension with Herrera

101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, New Jersey
08754-2191

Tel: (732)929-2005
Fax: (732)505-1918

November 3, 2021 - 4:00 PM

Administration Building
Room 119

101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

Correctional Management Systems,

LLC for the MONITORING OF THE OCEAN COUNTY JAIL'S HEALTH CARE SERVICES, for the period of

11/4/2021 through 11/3/2022. (B2020-143)

Official Resolution# [2021001521
Meeting Date 11/03/2021
Introduced Date 11/03/2021
Adopted Date 11/03/2021
Agenda ltem -9

CAF #

Purchase Req. # B2020-143
Result Adopted
cowry —_ Tal, T T T, [
COMMISSIONER g u‘% g gé § % ﬁ
Quinn v v

Little v v |v
Haines v v v

Kelly v v
Vicari v

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THIS
RESOLUTION, ADOPTED BY OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, NJ AT THE MEETING

REFERENCED THEREON

Michaue \. Guotkar”

Clerk Of The Board



Introduced on:
Adopted on:

CONTRACT NO. MUST BE ON :
PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, INVOICES, \es:B:l.
w__ B2020-143

RESOLUTION

November 3, 2021

WHEREAS, a current contract exists for the bid titled MONITORING OF THE
OCEAN COUNTY JAIL'S HEALTH CARE SERVICES which was awarded on November
4, 2020 and assigned contract number B2020-143; and

WHEREAS, the contract terms included an award period of one (1) year and the
County reserved the right to extend the contract for an additional one (1) year period by
mutual agreement between the County and the Contractor.

WHEREAS, the Department of Corrections is requesting approval to extend the
current contract for the additional one (1) year as mentioned above and the Contractor has
agreed to such terms in writing;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS of the COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as
follows:

1. The Director and Clerk of the Board are hereby authorized and directed to
enter into an extended contract with Herrera Correctional Management Systems, LLC
accepting their request for the continued furnishing and delivery of Monitoring of the
Ocean County Jail's Health Care Services for the County of Ocean for the extended
contract period of November 4, 2021 to November 3, 2022 under the same terms and
conditions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution shall be
made available to the County Auditor, County Purchasing Agent, Department of Finance,
Department of Corrections, and Herrera Correctional Management Systems, LLC, the

successful bidder.

November 3, 2021
November 3, 2021

Official Resoluq( n#: 2021001521




Res-Pg:1.9-3

+HERRERA

CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
July 1, 2021

Sandra J. Mueller, Warden

Ocean County Department of Corrections
114 Hooper Avenue

Toms River, NJ 08753

RE: Contract Extension - B2020-143 / Monitoring of the Ocean County Jail's Healthcare Services

Dear Warden Mueller:

Good afternoon. Herrera Correctional Management Systems has been privileged to partner with
you and your organization this past year and agrees to a one-year extension for the contract
period of 11/4/2021 to 11/3/2022.

HCMS agrees with and understands the existing terms, conditions and specifications provided in
the bid specifications, shall remain in full force and effect.

Sincerely,

Robert Hughes, Managing Member

Herrera Correctional Management Systems, LLC
2929 Seasons Blvd

Sarasota, Florida 34240

Telephone: (941) 952-8122

cC: E. Kiefer
Jess Hannold

Introduc - OV T K
Adopted 6920 Seasqias vdr $agsota, FL 34240 - Telephone: 941.952.8122

Official Resolution#: 2021001521



